TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK		03/30/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 200		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		
Name:	MARVA MAID OF NEWPORT NEWS LLC		
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 200		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		
Name:	MAOLA MILK AND ICE CREAM COMPANY		
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 200		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		
Name:	MARVA MAID - LANDOVER OPERATIONS LLC		
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 200		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		
Name:	MARVA MAID - LANDOVER LAND LLC		
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 200		
City:	Reston		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0001 900446355

State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		
Name:	MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA OF LAUREL LLC		
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 200		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		
Name:	VALLEY MILK PRODUCTS, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 200		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		
Name:	MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA FLUID MILK DIVISION LLC		
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 200		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		
Name:	MARYLAND AND VIRGINA MANUFACTURING DIVISION LLC		
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 200		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		
-	·		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977503	MOOMENTUM
Registration Number:	2794464	MARVA MAID
Registration Number:	3591182	ON THE MOOOVE
Registration Number:	1640646	MAOLA
Registration Number:	2859860	MAOLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026288844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0002

Phone: 2026242516

Email: edocket@crowell.com,majitsingh@crowell.com,ksilk@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Silk

Address Line 1: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenis NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114813.0000005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin M. Silk

SIGNATURE: /Kevin M. Silk/

DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=EagleBank - MD&VA Milk - Wells Fargo - IP Release#page1.tif

source=EagleBank - MD&VA Milk - Wells Fargo - IP Release#page2.tif

source=EagleBank - MD&VA Milk - Wells Fargo - IP Release#page3.tif

source=EagleBank - MD&VA Milk - Wells Fargo - IP Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0003

RIELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE, dated as of March 30, 2018, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 21, 2009 (the "Security Agreement") and that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 21, 2009 (the "Credit Agreement").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, each of Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Incorporated, Marva Maid of Newport News LLC, Maola Milk and Ice Cream Company, Marva Maid – Landover Operations LLC, Marva Maid – Landover Land LLC, Maryland and Virginia of Laurel LLC, Valley Milk Products, L.L.C., Maryland and Virginia Fluid Milk Division LLC, Maryland and Virginia Manufacturing Division LLC, Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers Business Trust (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") are party to the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 21, 2009, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2009, at Reel/Frame No. 004013/0126 with respect to the trademarks and trademark applications assigned (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to, among other intellectual property, the intellectual property set forth in Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

The Secured Party hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation or warranty the Security Agreement, and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ATL 22715224v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

By:

Name: Daniel Denton

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

}		T T	7	T
Grantor	Country	Mark	Serial/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers	United States	Moomentum	2977503	July 26, 2005
Cooperative Association, Incorporated (DBA Marva Maid)	****		*	
			0000100	T 97 9004
Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers	United States	Marva Maid (logo)	2808192	January 27, 2004
Cooperative Association, Incorporated				
Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers	United States	Slendo	2797316	December 23, 2003
Cooperative Association, Incorporated		*	**	
Maryland and Virginia Milk	United States	Marva Maid	2794464	December 16, 2003
Producers Cooperative Association,				**************************************
Incorporated	# W			*
Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers	United States	on the mooove	3591182	March 17, 2009
Cooperative Association,		As		2 X

ATL 22715224v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0006

Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Incorporated	United States	Mooella	3591183	March 17, 2009
Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Incorporated	United States	Mooella (drawing); I FRESH (words only)	3598423	March 31, 2009
Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Incorporated	United States	Mooella (drawing); I FRESH (words only)	3598424	March 31, 2009
Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Incorporated	United States	Mooella (drawing); I FRESH (words only)	77544487	August 12, 2008
Maola Milk and Ice Cream Company	United States	MAOLA	1640646	April 9, 1991
Maola Milk and Ice Cream Company	United States	MAOLA (logo)	2859860	July 6, 2004
Maola Milk and Ice Cream Company	United States (North Carolina)	Cartoon Cow Jumping Over a Moon	State Registration NC T-12073	May 15, 1996
Maola Milk and Ice Cream Company	United States	Moonana Split	2427582	February 6, 2001

ATL 22715224v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0007